
FFY 2015 PCA Program Contacts 

Contact / Agency Contact Information Address Coverage 
Mark Armstrong 
Community Inclusion Coordinator 
The Ability Center of Greater Toledo 

419.885.5733 x 256 
866.885.5733 toll free 
419-344-5634 (C) 
marmstrong@abilitycenter.org  

5605 Monroe St. 
Sylvania OH  43560 
 

Allen, Auglaize, Crawford, Defiance, Fulton, 
Hancock, Hardin, Henry, Logan, Lucas, 
Marion, Mercer, Ottawa,  Paulding, 
Putnam, Seneca, Union, Van Wert, 
Williams, Wood, and Wyandot Counties 

Whitney Christophersen 
Rural Services Coordinator 
Center for Independent Living Options 

Work Cell: 937-620-7282 
CILO Office: 513.241.2600 x 120 
wchristophersen@cilo.net  
 

2031 Auburn Avenue 
Cincinnati OH 45219 

Adams, Brown, Butler, Clermont, Clinton, 
Hamilton, Highland, Pike, Scioto, Warren, 
Montgomery, Miami, Greene, Preble, Clark, 
Shelby, Darke, Champaign, Fayette, and 
Madison Counties 

Jennifer Flynn 
Information and Referral Specialist 
Center for Disability Empowerment 

614.575.8055 
614-535-7479 (C)     
Flynn.cde@gmail.com  

670 Morrison Road, Suite 
200 
Gahanna OH 43230 

Franklin and Delaware Counties 

Lisa Marn 
Assistant Director 
Services for Independent Living, Inc. 
Kathy Foley 
Director of Advocacy 
 

216-731-1529 x 309 LM 
216.731.1529 x301  KF 
 
lmarn@sil-oh.org 
kfoley@sil-oh.org  

26250 Euclid Avenue, Suite 
415 
Euclid OH 44132 
 

Ashtabula, Geauga, Lake, Portage, Summit, 
Trumbull, Columbiana, Mahoning, Stark 
and Wayne Counties 
 

Frances Gundrum 
Independent Living Skills Supervisor 
Society for Equal Access Independent 
Living Center 

330.343.9292, ext. 219 
888-213-4452 toll free 
fgundrum@seailc.org  

1458 Fifth Street, NW 
New Philadelphia OH 
44633 

Athens, Belmont, Carroll, Coshocton, 
Fairfield, Gallia, Guernsey, Harrison, 
Hocking, Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson, Knox, 
Licking, Meigs, Monroe, Morgan, 
Muskingum, Noble, Perry, Tuscarawas, 
Vinton, and Washington Counties 

Maria Wolf 
ADRC Coordinator 
Linking Employment and Potential (LEAP) 

216.696.2716, ext. 823 
mwolf@leapinfo.org  

2545 Lorain Avenue 
Cleveland OH 44113 
  

Cuyahoga, Erie, Huron, Lorain, and Medina 
Counties 

Katie Scheetz 
PCA Program Coordinator 
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities 

513.314.7650 
katie.scheetz@ood.ohio.gov 

895 Central Avenue, 7th 
Floor 
Cincinnati OH 45202 

All other counties; statewide eligibility 
decisions. 

Laura Andrews 
Administrative Professional 
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities 

614.438.1951 
laura.andrews@ood.ohio.gov 

400 East Campus View 
Boulevard 
Columbus OH 43235 

Statewide billing 
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